

29.03.2023

357

SS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**S.A.T. 440 of 2016
with
CAN 1 of 2022**

Smt. Parbati Sen (Samanta)

Versus

Sri Kalicharan Dutta & ors.

Mr. T. S. Mina
Mr. Dilip Kr. Sadhu
Mr. S. Pal Chaudhuri
Ms. Diya Nandi

... For the plaintiff/appellant

Mr. T. S. Mina, learned Advocate for the plaintiff-appellant seeks liberty to serve copy of the application for condonation of delay being CAN 1 of 2022 upon the respondents.

Accordingly, learned Advocate for the plaintiff-appellant is directed to serve copy of the application for condonation of delay being CAN 1 of 2022 upon the respondents through registered speed post with acknowledgement due and file affidavit of service on the returnable date.

Let the matter appear after three weeks under the heading '**Application**'.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)