

05.10.2023

Court : 04
Item : 1-2
Matter : SAT
Status : OP
Bench ID : 266048
Transcriber : NANDY

SAT 440 of 2016
with
SAT 469 of 2015

Parbati Sen (Samanta)
Vs.
Kalicharan Dutta & Ors.

Mr. Suhrid Sur, Advocate

.....for the Appellant

1. These matters have been assigned by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice to this Bench.
2. Let both the Second Appeals be come up in the list on Monday i.e. **09.10.2023** under the heading Order XLI Rule 11 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

(Harish Tandon, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)