

03 to 06  
18.11.2025  
Court. No. 40  
*Jayanta*

SAT/469/2015  
+  
IA NO: CAN/2/2024

SMT PARBATI SEN (SAMANTA)  
VS  
KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS

Wt  
SA/2/2024  
+  
IA NO: CAN/2/2025

PARBATI SEN (SAMANTA)  
VS  
KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS

wt

SAT/441/2016  
+  
IA NO: CAN/2/2025

BASANTI SEN  
VS  
KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS

Wt

SAT/470/2015  
+  
IA NO: CAN/2/2024,  
+  
CAN/3/2024

BASANTI SEN  
VS  
KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS

Adv. L. Mondal  
Adv. S. Pal Choudhuri  
Adv. Shilpi Paul

... for the Petitioner.

1. An adjournment has been sought for by Mr. Mondal, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. Let the matter appear on 2<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**