

39 to 42
20.01.2026
Court. No. 40
Jayanta

SA/95/2025

SMT PARBATI SEN (SAMANTA)
VS
KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS
+
IA NO: CAN/2/2024

Wt

PARBATI SEN (SAMANTA)
VS
KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS
+
IA NO: CAN/2/2025

Wt

SA/96/2025

BASANTI SEN
VS
KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS
+
IA NO: CAN/2/2024,
+
CAN/3/2024

Wt

SA/97/2025

BASANTI SEN
VS
KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS
+
IA NO: CAN/2/2025

Adv. S. Pal Choudhury
Adv. Shilpi Paul
Adv. Baisali Saha

... for the Appellant.

Adv. Bipasha Bhattacharyya

... for the Respondents.

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of the parties, are present.
2. On prayer of the learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant hearing is adjourn to 19th February, 2026.
3. Interim order, if any, is extended till the adjourned date.
4. Heard both sides and consider the matter as *part heard*.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)