

24.03.2026

Court No.40

DL/Item No.-**38 to 41**

[Milan]

SA 95 of 2025

With

CAN/2/2024

SMT PARBATI SEN (SAMANTA)

VS

KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS

With

SA 2 of 2024

With

CAN/2/2025

PARBATI SEN (SAMANTA)

VS

KALICHARAN DUTTA & ORS

With

SA 96 of 2025

With

CAN/2/2024

CAN/3/2024

PARBATI SEN (SAMANTA)

VS

KALICHARAN DUTTA AND ORS

With

SA 97 of 2025

With

CAN/2/2025

PARBATI SEN (SAMANTA)

VS

KALICHARAN DUTTA AND ORS

Mr. S. Pal Choudhuri,
Ms. Sanchita Dey Pal,
Ms. Baishali Saha,

... for the Appellants (In SA 95 of 2025, SA 2 of 2024
& 97 of 2025)

Ms. Prajaaini Das

....for the Appellant (in SA 96 of 2025)

Mr. Mrinalkanti Ghosh,
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya

....for the Respondent Nos.8, 19, 20, 22 (in SA 95 of
2025 & SA 2 of 2024)

....for the Respondent Nos.16 and 20 (in SA 96 of
2025 & SA 97 of 2025)

1. Heard in part.
2. Let the matter be adjourned to 28th April, 2026.
3. Interim order is further extended till the adjourned date.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)