

16-19. 19.05.2026.  
Court No.40.

(Pritam)

**SA 95 of 2025  
with  
CAN 2 of 2024.**

**With**

**SA 2 of 2024  
with  
CAN 2 of 2025.**

**With**

**SA 96 of 2025  
with  
CAN 2 of 2024  
with  
CAN 3 of 2024.**

**With**

**SA 97 of 2025  
with  
CAN 2 of 2025.**

**Smt. Parbati Sen (Samanta).**

**-Vs.-**

**Kalicharan Dutta & Ors.**

Mr. S. Pal Choudhuri,  
Mrs. Sudha Adak,  
Ms. Shilpi Paul.

...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Mrinal Kanti Ghosh,  
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya.

....for the respondents.

Adjourned to **June 18, 2026.**

Interim order, if any, is extended till date.

**(Sugato Majumdar, J.)**